

Press release

17 September 2013



AEW Europe appoints Jérémy Convert as a Director in the Investment team



Pan-European real estate investment manager AEW Europe has appointed Jérémy Convert as a Director in its investment team. Jérémy will be based in Paris and report to Laurent Babelon, Co-head of Investments.

This appointment further strengthens the existing senior investment team, bringing valuable M&A experience at a time when the firm is increasingly structuring larger transactions and co-investment partnerships within Europe.

Laurent Babelon AEW Europe Co-head of Investments said: "We have a dynamic investment strategy for our clients, which has seen us invest circa €2bn a year in Europe. Whilst we continue to expand our strategy across European markets with a range of investments from core to opportunistic strategies, the French market remains a key market for us and I'm delighted to see Jérémy, who has over 13 years of experience in this sector, joining our team."

Jérémy joins AEW Europe from the Crédit Suisse group, where he was Head of Investment Banking for the real estate sector covering France and Benelux. Jeremy also previously held positions at Lehman Brothers, Société Générale and ArchonGroup France. Jérémy graduated from ISG and holds a Masters degree in Insurance and Finance from ESSEC business school. He is also on the board of the Club ESSEC Pierre.

ENDS

About AEW Europe

AEW Europe is one of the leading European real estate asset and investment managers. Together with AEW Capital Management in the United States and Asia, AEW Europe and its regulated subsidiaries - AEW Europe LLP, NAMI - AEW Europe and AEW Europe SGP - form a global real estate platform with more than €38 billion in assets under management (of which €17.8 billion is in Europe). AEW has over 30 years experience in the management of real estate funds and separate institutional mandates with 500 employees in 13 locations around the world, including head offices in Boston, London, Paris and Singapore. AEW's innovative investment strategies are research-driven and rigorously controlled for risk, with implementation carried out by professional teams in its extensive network of local offices on the ground.

AEW regularly receives industry awards in recognition of its investment performance and adherence to principles of sustainability. AEW Europe is a founding member of the group of leading real estate fund managers applying the Bureau Veritas "Green Rating" standards to its European investment portfolio and is a signatory to the United Nations' Principles for Responsible Investment. The company is also an active member of the European Association for Investors in Non-listed Real Estate Funds (INREV) and its portfolios are benchmarked by the Investment Property Databank (IPD). AEW Europe is a subsidiary of Natixis Global Asset Management, one of the top 15 asset managers in the world.

Contact AEW Europe:

Saida Grosvalet AEW Europe +33 1 78 40 92 10 saida.grosvalet@aeweurope.com

www.aeweurope.com